## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Brian Schryver			09/23/2013	
Scott Ganaja			09/21/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Biocision, LLC			
Street Address:	775 East Blithedale			
Internal Address:	Suite #203			
City:	Mill Valley			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	e: 94941			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 140069				
Application Number:	1400	6940		
CORRESPONDENCE D		6940	006940	
		6940	14006940	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 8012122023 sent via US Mail whe	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	00 14006940	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA 8012122023 sent via US Mail whe 801-328-3600	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 8012122023 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 801-328-3600 dconklin@km	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA 8012122023 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 801-328-3600 dconklin@km	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com lin of Kirton McConkie	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 8012122023 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 801-328-3600 dconklin@km David R. Conl	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com lin of Kirton McConkie Temple		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 8012122023 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 801-328-3600 dconklin@km David R. Conl 50 East South Salt Lake City	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com lin of Kirton McConkie Temple	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA 8012122023 sent via US Mail whe 801-328-3600 dconklin@km David R. Conl 50 East South Salt Lake City UMBER:	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> slaw.com tlin of Kirton McConkie Temple . UTAH 84111	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATA 8012122023 sent via US Mail whe 801-328-3600 dconklin@km David R. Conl 50 East South Salt Lake City UMBER:	<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Slaw.com Ilin of Kirton McConkie Temple UTAH 84111 18045.55	\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA 8012122023 sent via US Mail whe 801-328-3600 dconklin@km David R. Conl 50 East South Salt Lake City UMBER:	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. claw.com din of Kirton McConkie Temple UTAH 84111 18045.55 David R. Conklin	\$40.00	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter, "Assignor") of the address indicated below, has invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled PHASE CHANGE THERMAL-SINK APPARATUS, filed on:

Serial No.: 14/006,940	Filed: September 23, 2013
Serial No.: PCT/US2012/030236	Filed: March 23, 2012
Serial No.: 61/466,795	Filed: March 23, 2011

AND WHEREAS, BIOCISION, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 775 East Blithedale, Suite #203, Mill Valley, California 94941, is desirous to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WE HEREBY agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful

> PATENT REEL: 031272 FRAME: 0349

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Executed this Z3 day of SeptemBell. 2013, at

Redwood City, CA

Brian Schryver 1005 Whitehall Lane Redwood City, CA 94061 United States of America

Executed this 21<sup>st</sup> day of september, 2013, at

SAN LUS OBURD, CA, CIA

Scott Ganaja 1232 Descanso Street San Luis Obispo, CA 93405 United States of America

s,